3 V/5 V, 12/14-Bit nanoDACTM D/A with
10 ppm/°C Max On-Chip Reference in SOT-23
Preliminary Technical Data AD5620/AD5640
Rev. PrA
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

(RM-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Grade
Power-On
Reset to
Internal
Reference
Package
Description
Package
Options Branding Description
AD5620ARJ-1  A  Zero  1.25 V  SOT-23 RJ-8  D2K  ±2 LSB INL, 25 ppm/°C Ref
AD5620ARJ-2  A  Zero  2.5 V  SOT-23 RJ-8  D2L  ±2 LSB INL, 25 ppm/°C Ref
AD5620BRJ-1  B  Zero  1.25 V  SOT-23 RJ-8  D2H  ±1 LSB INL, 25 ppm/°C Ref
AD5620BRJ-2  B  Zero  2.5 V  SOT-23 RJ-8  D2J  ±1 LSB INL, 25 ppm/°C Ref
AD5620CRJ-1  C  Zero  1.25 V  SOT-23 RJ-8  D2M  ±1 LSB INL, 25 ppm/°C Ref
AD5620CRJ-2  C  Zero  2.5 V  SOT-23 RJ-8  D2N  ±1 LSB INL, 10 ppm/°C Ref
AD5620CRJ-3  C  Midscale  2.5 V  SOT-23 RJ-8  D2P  ±1 LSB INL, 10 ppm/°C Ref
AD5620CRM-1  C  Zero  1.25 V  MSOP RM-8  D2M  ±1 LSB INL, 10 ppm/°C Ref
AD5620CRM-2  C  Zero  2.5 V  MSOP RM-8  D2N  ±1 LSB INL, 10 ppm/°C Ref
AD5620CRM-3  C  Midscale  2.5 V  MSOP RM-8  D2P  ±1 LSB INL, 10 ppm/°C Ref
AD5640ARJ-1  A  Zero  1.25 V  SOT-23 RJ-8  D2S  ±8 LSB INL, 25 ppm/°C Ref
AD5640ARJ-2  A  Zero  2.5 V  SOT-23 RJ-8  D2T  ±8 LSB INL, 25 ppm/°C Ref
AD5640BRJ-1  B  Zero  1.25 V  SOT-23 RJ-8  D2Q  ±4 LSB INL, 25 ppm/°C Ref
AD5640BRJ-2  B  Zero  2.5 V  SOT-23 RJ-8  D2R  ±4 LSB INL, 25 ppm/°C Ref
AD5640CRJ-1  C  Zero  1.25 V  SOT-23 RJ-8  D2U  ±4 LSB INL, 25 ppm/°C Ref
AD5640CRJ-2  C  Zero  2.5 V  SOT-23 RJ-8  D2V  ±4 LSB INL, 10 ppm/°C Ref
AD5640CRJ-3  C  Midscale  2.5 V  SOT-23 RJ-8  D2W  ±4 LSB INL, 10 ppm/°C Ref
AD5640CRM-1  C  Zero  1.25 V  MSOP RM-8  D2U  ±4 LSB INL, 10 ppm/°C Ref
AD5640CRM-2  C  Zero  2.5 V  MSOP RM-8  D2V  ±4 LSB INL, 10 ppm/°C Ref
AD5640CRM-3  C  Midscale  2.5 V  MSOP RM-8  D2W  ±4 LSB INL, 10 ppm/°C Ref
AD5620/AD5640 Preliminary Technical Data
Rev. PrA | Page 18 of 20
NOTES
Preliminary Technical Data AD5620/AD5640
Rev. PrA | Page 19 of 20